

Activity Participation Waiver

PERMISSIONS AND DECLARATIONS: I hereby grant approval for the participation of my child in any and all Suwanee Sports Academy (SSA) activities and assume all risks and hazards/incidents to such participation, including transportation to and from all activities. I waive, release, absolve, indemnify and agree to hold harmless the Suwanee Sports Academy, affiliated associations, organizers, officers, coaches, parents, participants and officials from any claim arising out of injury to my child. I hereby give permission for Suwanee Sports Academy to obtain medical services for my child in case of medical emergency or injury. I declare that my child and/or I are physically fit and have the skill level required to participate in this particular activity. I also understand that my child or I may be required to leave the facility should my child or I exhibit undesirable conduct. I further grant released parties the right to photograph and/or video tape me or my child and further to use my or my child's name, face, likeness, voice and appearance in connection with exhibitions, publicity, advertising and promotional materials without reservation or limitation. The released parties are, however, under no obligation to exercise said rights herein granted.

PARTICIPATION AND RESPONSIBILITY: In consideration of my participation in any and all activities at SSA, I, the undersigned participant, agree to indemnify and hold harmless SSA from any and all causes of action, claims, demands, losses, or costs of any nature whatsoever arising out of or in any way related to my participation. I hereby certify that I have full knowledge of the nature and extent of the risks inherent in participation and that I am voluntarily assuming said risks. I understand that I will be solely responsible for any loss or damage, including personal injury, property damage, or death, I sustain while participating and that by signing this agreement I hereby release SSA from all liability for such loss, damage, or death. I further certify that my child is in good health and has no conditions or impairments which would preclude their safe participation.

REFUNDS: I understand that NO REFUNDS will be issued other than outlined below. Participants can receive a refund only if requested before activity begins and is subject to a processing fee that will be deducted from the refund total. No refunds will be issued due to inability or unwillingness to attend/participate. Prorated refunds will only be considered when a medical/physical injury/illness, verified by a physician's written statement, precludes participation or attendance in activity.

CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 WARNING & DISCLAIMER: Coronavirus, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that spreads easily through person-to-person contact. Federal and state authorities recommend social distancing as a means to prevent the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Participating in any Suwanee Sports Academy (SSA) program, or accessing, the SSA facility could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. SSA in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in the facility. I understand the risks of COVID-19 and I assume all risks associated with the COVID-19 virus.

WAIVER, RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION & COVENANT NOT TO SUE: In consideration of my participation in Suwanee Sports Academy activities, I agree to release and on behalf of myself, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, and assigns, HEREBY DO RELEASE ACS Athletics and Suwanee Sports Academy, its officers, directors, employees, volunteers, agents, representatives and insurers ("Releasees") from any causes of action, claims, or demands of any nature whatsoever including, but in no way limited to, claims of negligence, which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators and assigns may have, now or in the future, against SSA on account of personal injury, property damage, death or accident of any kind, arising out of or in any way related to the use of SSA facilities/equipment or participation in SSA activities, whether that participation is supervised or unsupervised, however, the injury or damage occurs, including, but not limited to the negligence of Releasees.